



GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE &
DISTRICT PROGRAMME COORDINATOR
PURBA MEDINIPUR : : TAMLUK
(MGNREGS CELL)

PH: 03228 263990/263017(FAX). Toll Free Help Line No. - 1800-3453202
E-mail: nrega_tamlu@rediffmail.com/nrega.tamluk@gmail.com

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

N.I.T. No.- WB/P.M./MGNREGS/ NIT-05(12) 2017-18

Memo no. 666/MGNREGS

Dated. 08/11/17

For and on behalf of the District Nodal Officer, MGNREGS, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur, invites rate tenders through e-tendering for the following works with supply of materials and compacted work basis by two folder system up to 17-00 Hours on 17th November, 2017 (Friday). Pre-qualification documents in a separate folder and Bid document with schedule rate in another folder are to be submitted by the qualified contactors viz. Contractors registered in appropriate class with PWD / CPWD / MES / NHAI / Railways and bonafide outsiders who satisfy the terms and conditions set out in pre-qualification document.

Sl. No.	Name of the work	Tender cost (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs)	Price of Technical & Financial Bid documents and other annexure (Rs.)	Period of completion	Credential at least 50% of the estimated amount in similar nature of single work.	Eligibility of Contractor
1	Construction of ICDS building (AWC No-262) at Dharanda Mouza at Mysora. JL No-22, Plot No-734(2 nd call)	884921.00	17698.00	2000.00	120 days	442460.00	Bonafide contractors having sufficient experience in execution of similar works value not less than 50% of work in a single contract within last 5 years)
2	Construction of ICDS building (AWC No-03) at Paschim Bakulda Mouza at Mysora. JI. No-21, Plot No-847(2 nd call)	884921.00	17698.00	2000.00	120 days	442460.00	Bonafide contractors having sufficient experience in execution of similar works value not less than 50% of work in a single contract within last 5 years)
3	Construction of ICDS building (AWC No-13) at Maglai Mouza at Mysora. JL No-24, Plot No-247/1072(2 nd call)	884921.00	17698.00	2000.00	120 days	442460.00	Bonafide contractors having sufficient experience in execution of similar works value not less than 50% of work in a single contract within last 5 years)
4	Construction of ICDS building (AWC No-21) at Jagatpur Mouza at Mysora. JL No-16, Plot No-438(2 nd call)	884921.00	17698.00	2000.00	120 days	442460.00	Bonafide contractors having sufficient experience in execution of similar works value not less than 50% of work in a single contract within last 5 years)
5	Construction of ICDS building (AWC No-126) at Khanru Radhanagar Mouza at Ghoshpur. JL No-141, Plot No-1413(2 nd call)	884921.00	17698.00	2000.00	120 days	442460.00	Bonafide contractors having sufficient experience in execution of similar works value not less than 50% of work in a single contract within last 5 years)
6	Construction of ICDS building (AWC No-49) at Chhayrasia Mouza at Ghoshpur. JL No-138, Plot No-358(2 nd call)	884921.00	17698.00	2000.00	120 days	442460.00	Bonafide contractors having sufficient experience in execution of similar works value not less than 50% of work in a single contract within last 5 years)
7	Construction of ICDS building	884921.00	17698.00	2000.00	120 days	442460.00	Bonafide contractors having sufficient experience in

	(AWC No-35) at Ratulia Medinipur Mouza at Gobindanagar . JL No-126, Plot No-292(2 nd call)						execution of similar works value not less than 50% of work in a single contract within last 5 years)
8	Construction of ICDS building (AWC No-46) at Manur Mouza at Gobindanagar . JL No-105, Plot No-83(2 nd call)	884921.00	17698.00	2000.00	120 days	442460.00	Bonafide contractors having sufficient experience in execution of similar works value not less than 50% of work in a single contract within last 5 years)
9	Construction of ICDS building (AWC No-276) at Debhog Sitala Mandir Mouza at Gobindanagar . JL No-112, Plot No-171(2 nd call)	884921.00	17698.00	2000.00	120 days	442460.00	Bonafide contractors having sufficient experience in execution of similar works value not less than 50% of work in a single contract within last 5 years)
10	Construction of ICDS building (AWC No-71) at Purba Gopalpur SSK,Mouza Purba GOpalpur at Keshapat. JL No-68, Plot No-87(2 nd call)	884921.00	17698.00	2000.00	120 days	442460.00	Bonafide contractors having sufficient experience in execution of similar works value not less than 50% of work in a single contract within last 5 years)
11	Construction of ICDS building (AWC No-04) at Paschim Bakulda Dashibarh,Mouza at Mysora. JL No-21, Plot No-269(2 nd call)	884921.00	17698.00	2000.00	120 days	442460.00	Bonafide contractors having sufficient experience in execution of similar works value not less than 50% of work in a single contract within last 5 years)
12	Construction of ICDS building (AWC No-270) at Dalbarh SSK, MouzaRatulia Dalbarh at Gobindanagar. JL No-122, Plot No-464(2 nd call)	884921.00	17698.00	2000.00	120 days	442460.00	Bonafide contractors having sufficient experience in execution of similar works value not less than 50% of work in a single contract within last 5 years)

Intending bidders may download tender documents from e-procurement portal <http://www.wbtenders.gov.in> from **09th November 2017 (Thursday) to 17th November, 2017 (Friday) (from 10-00 Hours to 17-00 Hours.)** The pre-qualification and bid documents duly filled in all respect should be submitted on-line through our e-portal from **09th November 2017 (Thursday) to 17th November, 2017 (Friday) (from 10-00 Hours to 17-00 Hours.)** District Nodal Officer,, MGNREGS, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur, does not take any responsibility for the delay caused due to non-availability of Internet connection or jam in Internet etc. Cost of Pre-qualification of **Bid document and Earnest Money** should be deposited in Bank A/C No-30169623306 in favour of "PURBA MEDINIPUR EMPLOYMENT GUARANTEE FUND" SBI Tamluk Railway Station Branch with service charge, if any.

The pre-qualification documents alone will be opened for **evaluation** and selection of qualified bidder on **20th November, 2017 (Monday) at 12-00 Hours** by the District Nodal Officer,, MGNREGS, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur. Name of the qualified bidders will be displayed **in the office notice board.**

The financial bid documents of the technically qualified bidders will be opened **on date fixed by the tender committee** and the other bid documents will be unopened. No separate intimation will be given for this, unless the above date is changed. If the office happens to be closed on the date & time for opening of tender as specified in NIT the date will be on the next working day at the same time & venue unless and otherwise announced any thing. No individual intimation will be given.

The District Nodal Officer,, MGNREGS, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur reserves the **right to reject or cancel** any or all pre-qualification documents and bid document without assigning any reason whatsoever.

THE ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA ARE GIVEN BELOW :-

1. The bonafied contractors having sufficient experience in any compact work value not less than 50% of work in a single contract/scheme.
2. The contractor/bidder must ensure that he/his company is not blacklisted by any Govt./Govt. undertaking office.
3. The contractor should have sufficient technical manpower, tools and plants to complete the work.
4. I.T. (PAN Certificate, and I.T. Return submitted for the last financial year with up to date return; and P.T. clearance certificate up to date.
5. **The Contractor should have GST registration Certificate (copy to be produced). Successful bidder has to preserve all vouchers (in original) of each and every purchase he/she has made for implementation this work. It may produced whenever he/she will be asked to do so in future.**
6. **During submission of RA Bill/Final Bill contractor has to submit a declaration in letter head showing details of the materials (i.e. quantity, brand, amount) used in the work.**
7. All deduction will be made as per existing Government Rules & Regulation.



District Nodal Officer, MGNREGS,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Memo. No. 666/M(5)/MGNREGS

Dated: 08/11/17

Copy forwarded for information to:

1. The sub-Divisional Officer, Tamluk Sub-Division.
2. The Secretary, Purba Medinipur Zilla Parishad.
3. CA to District Magistrate & District Programme Co-ordinator, Purba Medinipur.
4. CA to Additional District Magistrate & Additional District Programme Co-ordinator, Purba Medinipur.
5. DIO-MTC, with a request to publish on District website.
6. Notice Board.



District Nodal Officer, MGNREGS,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur



GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE &
DISTRICT PROGRAMME COORDINATOR
PURBA MEDINIPUR :: TAMLUK
(MGNREGS CELL)

PH: 03228 263990/263017(FAX). Toll Free Help Line No. - 1800-3453202

E-mail: urega_tamlu fo1

k@rediffmail.com/urega.tamluk@gmail.com

List of Important Dates of Bid for above mentioned works
vide N.I.T. No.- WB/P.M./MGNREGS/ NIT-05(12) 2017-18

1)	Date of Publication.	:	Date 08 Month 11 Year 2017 (Wednesday). Time- 16.00 Hours
2)	Period and time for download of Bidding Documents	:	From- Date 09 Month 11 Year 2017(Thursday). Time - 12-30 Hours. To Date 17 Month 11 Year 2017 (Friday). Time - 17-00 Hours.
3)	Time, Date and Place of Pre-bid Meeting	:	N/A
4)	Time of Submission.	:	From- Date 09 Month 11 Year 2017(Thursday). Time - 12-30 Hours. To Date 17 Month 11 Year 2017 (Friday). Time - 17-00 Hours.
5)	Time and Date for opening Technical Bid/ Bids	:	Date 20 Month 11 Year 2016 (Monday) Time - 12-00 Hours
6)	Time and Date of opening Financial Bids. (Subjected to completion of Technical Evaluation).	:	Inform Later
7)	Place of opening bids	:	Office Chamber of the District Nodal Officer,MGNREGS, Purba Medinipur.
8)	Officer Inviting Bids	:	Office Chamber of the District Nodal Officer,MGNREGS, Purba Medinipur.


District Nodal Officer, MGNREGS,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

A
ABSTRACT OF COST
MGNREGA CONTRIBUTION
Office of the Panskura-I Panchayat Samity
Balidangri :: Panskura :: Purba Medinipur

Name & quantity of supply materials for construction of ICDS building under
MGNREGS Fund for 2017-18(for 1 unit)

Sl No	Item description	Quantity	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Total amount (in Rs.)
1	1 st Class Bricks	19621	Nos	@	8.8	172664.80
2	Cement (Approved Brand)	283	Bags	@	378.00	106974.00
3	Coarse Sand	32.49	Cum.	@	670.00	21768.00
4	Stone chips 22.4mm	8.52	Cum	@	2500.00	21300.00
5	Stone chips 11.2mm	5.86	Cum	@	2400.00	14064.00
6	Stone Ballast	7.13	Cum	@	2300.00	16399.00
7	Shutter Planks	132	Sqm	@	150.00	19800.00
8	Nail	13.2	Kg	@	100.00	1320.00
9	Display board	1	No	@	3700.00	3700.00
Total Cost in Rs.						377990.00
Say in Rs.						377990.00

Total Cost = Rupees three lakhs seventy seven thousand nine hundred and ninety only


District Nodal Officer, MGNREGS,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

B

BCW DEPARTMENTAL CONTRIBUTION

Office of the Panskura-I Panchayat Samity
Balidangri :: Panskura :: Purba Medinipur

Name & quantity of supply materials for construction of ICDS building
for 2017-18(for 1 unit)

Sl No	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Total amount (in Rs.)
				@		
1	Fine sand	19.83	cum	@	500.00	9915.00
2	Reinforcement	1551	Kg	@	56.00	86856.00
3	Polytheen Paper	21.2	Kg	@	100.00	2120.00
4	Binding Wire	15.5	Kg	@	90.00	1395.00
5	Wood for Frame	0.48	Cum	@	39924.00	19163.52
6	Pannel Wood	17.58	Sqm	@	1274.00	22396.92
7	MS Grill	182	Kg	@	70.00	12740.00
8	Stone lime	75	Kg	@	10.00	750.00
9	Sheel lime	37	Kg	@	12.00	444.00
16	Gum	735	Grms.	@	0.30	220.00
17	Cement based paint	21	Ltr.	@	110.00	2310.00
18	Primer	7	Ltr.	@	100.00	700.00
19	Paints	12	Ltr.	@	150.00	1800.00
20	Anti Termite Treatment	32.25	Sqm	@	94.00	3031.50
21	Supplying Fitting & fixing of PVC door Frame	10	Mtr	@	447.00	4470.00
22	Supplying Fitting & fixing of PVC door Pannel	3.15	Sqm	@	2868.00	9034.20
24	M.S. Clamps	56	nos	@	28.00	1568.00
25	Iron but Hinge	62	nos	@	75.00	4650.00
26	Tower bolt/socket bolt	22	nos	@	116.00	2552.00
27	Alluminium Aldrop	4	nos	@	269.00	1076.00
28	Alluminium D type Handle	26	nos	@	111.00	2886.00
29	Wooden Buffer Block	22	nos	@	61.00	1342.00
30	UPVC pipe (110mm)	6.6	mtr	@	291.00	1920.60
31	UPVC Shoe fitting (110mm)	2	Nos	@	128.00	256.00
32	UPVC bend Fitting (110mm)	2	Nos	@	162.00	324.00


33	Ceramic Tiles Fitting & fixing	3	Sqm	@	794.00	2382.00
34	Prcast Concrete Jally	4.32	Sqm	@	351.00	1516.32
35	Chequered Tiles Fitting & fixing	9.23	Sqm	@	546.00	5039.58
	G.I pipe (40mm)	12	Mtr	@	338.00	4056.00
	Bamboo Railing	60	Mtr	@	59.00	3540.00
Total Cost in Rs.						210455.14
Say in Rs.						210455.00

Total Cost = Rupees Two lakh ten thousand four hundred and fifty five only.

• **Total Tender cost of the Scheme (1 unit) :**

SI No.	Name of the Department	Type of Work	Departmental contribution (In Rs.)
1	MGNREGS (Part A)	Supply of Construction Materials	377990.00
2	BCWD/TD (Part B)	Civil work as per PWD scheduled Rate	210455.00
3	BCWD/TD (Part C)	Sanitation and Plumbing work as per PWD Scheduled Rate	66120.00
4	BCWD/TD (Part D)	Construction of Submersible as per PWD scheduled Rate	116212.00
5	BCWD/TD (Part E)	Construction of Sliding (1 No) as per PWD scheduled Rate	47144.00
6	BCWD/TD (Part F)	BALA as per scheduled Rate	24000.00
7	BCWD/TD (Part G)	Gardening with approach road (Lumsum)	43000.00
Grand Total Tender cost of Scheme (1 unit)			884921.00

Total Cost = Rupees Eight lakh eighty four thousand nine hundred and twenty one only.


 District Nodal Officer, MGNREGS,
 Tamluk, Purba Medinipur